04-12-2002

U.S.	DEPARTME	NT	OF	COM	IMER	CE
	Patent a	and T	Trad	dema	rk Off	ico

ò	MB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) TRAL	Patent and Trademark Office				
L	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ n n n					
L	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Ronald G. Brock, Sr.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Pierce-Eislen, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 7201 East Camelback Road, Suite 216 City: Scottsdale State AZ Z 85251 Individual(s) citizenship				
	Individual(s)					
1	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	□ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Delaware □ Other □ Other □ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:				
Ex	ecution Date: <u>3/19/02</u>	is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes □ No				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76017181	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
	Additional numbers att	ached? □ Yes X No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
	Name: Stephen R. Winkelman Internal Address: Fennemore Craig	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\				
12/2 FC:4	002 T9IAZ1 00000032 76017181 81 40.00 CP	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account— If the amount enclosed for filing fees is inadequate the fee for the assignment may be taken out of our deposit account				
	Street Address: 3003 North Central Avenue, Suite 2600	8. Deposit account number:				
	City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 85012	060590 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)				
-	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. Stephen R. Winkelman	0-H/-62				
	Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
	Total number of pages including	1 COVER STOOM COMMENT				

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Ronald G. Brock, Sr. an individual, at 7201 East Camelback Road, Suite 216, Scottsdale, Arizona 85251 ("Assignor") has adopted and used, and is using various trademarks and service marks including the one identified on Schedule "A" hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Pierce-Eislen, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an office at 7201 East Camelback Road, Suite 216, Scottsdale, Arizona 85251 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith, and Assignor desires to assign all of its right, title and interest in the foregoing to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and in the goodwill associated therewith, and U.S. federal registrations thereof.

Accordingly, the undersigned waives any and all rights to claim ownership of the Marks following this assignment.

Londo D. Brock, In.

Sworn to be fore me this

Claire M. Commick



PHX/1282503/30123.002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002480 FRAME: 0769

SCHEDULE A

MARK	APPLICATION NUMBER		
PIERCE-EISLEN	76017181		

PHX/1282503/30123.002

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/27/2002 REEL: 002480 FRAME: 0770